SUNDAY, APRIL 5, 2009

6:00 PM

REGISTRATION/OPENING RECEPTION

MONDAY, APRIL 6, 2009

8:00 AM

9:00AM

9:15AM

10:30 AM
10:45 AM

NOON

1:30 PM

2:30 PM

2:45PM

3:30 PM

4:45 PM

5:30 PM

REGISTRATION / BREAKFAST

WELCOME & ANNOUNCEMENTS
Olivia Diaz, Chair,
2008-09 ABOG Steering Committee

OPENING KEYNOTE: “Restructuring in Academia:
The UC Office of the President Experience”
Katherine N. Lapp, Executive Vice-President,
Business Operations, UC Office of the President

BREAK

“The UC Regents: A Staff and Student Advisor Perspective”
Bill Johansen, LBNL, UC Staff Advisor to the Regents
Edward Abeyta, UCSD, UC Staff Advisor to the Regents
Jesse M. Bernal, UCSB, UC Student Advisor to the Regents

LUNCH

"Upholding the Legacy: UC Advocacy in Turbulent Times"
Steve Juarez, Associate Vice-President & Director,
State Relations, UC Office of the President

BREAK

“Overview of the UC Davis Robert Mondavi institute for
Wine & Food Science ”

Dr. Clare M. Hasler, Executive Director,

UC Davis Robert Mondavi Institute for Wine & Food Science

“Meeting the Challenges of Uncommon Times”
Mark G. Yudof, President, University of California

ADJOURN FOR THE DAY

HOSPITALITY SUITE OPENS

CAPITOL VIEW RM, 1 5™ FL

REGENCY CORRIDOR/FOYER

REGENCY ABC

REGENCY ABC

REGENCY CORRIDOR/FOYER

REGENCY ABC

REGENCY DEF

REGENCY ABC

REGENCY CORRIDOR/FOYER

REGENCY ABC

REGENCY ABC

TBA

TUESDAY, APRIL 7, 2009

8:00 AM

9:15 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:15 AM

NOON

1:15PM

2:30PM

4:30 PM

6:00PM

6:15 PM

BREAKFAST

ANNOUNCEMENTS
Olivia Diaz

“Gratitude and Emotional Prosperity During Trying Times”
Dr. Robert Emmons, Professor of Psychology, UCD

BREAK (prepare for campus tour)

“Launching the 2nd Century”

Bob Segar, Assistant Vice-Chancellor, Campus Planning, UCD

LUNCH

DEPART FOR UC DAVIS CAMPUS TOUR
UC DAVIS CAMPUS TOUR

WELCOME RECEPTION AT UC DAVIS
Dr. Larry Vanderhoef, Chancellor, UCD

HOSPITALITY SUITE OPENS

ARRIVE BACK @ HYATT FROM TOUR

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 8, 2009

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:15 AM

10:15 AM

10:30AM

11:45AM

NOON

BREAKFAST

ANNOUNCEMENTS
Olivia Diaz

“Building a Culture of Philanthropy”
Rhea Turtletaub, Vice-Chancellor, External Affairs, UCLA
Babs Sandeen, Vice-Chancellor, University Relations, UCD

BREAK

"The Dance of Leadership”
Dr. Robin Denise Johnson, EQUEST Inc.

CLOSING REMARKS
GRAND PRIZE RAFFLE
(Free 2010 ABOG Registration-must be present to win)

END OF CONFERENCE

REGENCY CORRIDOR/FOYER

REGENCY ABC

REGENCY ABC

REGENCY ABC

REGENCY DEF

MEET IN HOTEL LOBBY

CHANCELLOR'S RESIDENCE

TBA

REGENCY DEF

REGENCY ABC

REGENCY ABC

REGENCY CORRIDOR/FOYER

REGENCY ABC

REGENCY ABC



2008-2009
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
ACADEMIC BUSINESS OFFICERS GROUP
STEERING COMMITTEE

Chair:
Chair-Elect:
Secretary:
Treasurer:

Program:
Registration:
Hospitality:
Facilities 2009:
Facilities 2010:

Berkeley:
Davis:

irvine:

Los Angeles:
Merced:
Riverside:

San Diego:
San Francisco:

Santa Barbara:

- Santa Cruz:

Olivia Diaz, Los Angeles
Meshell Hays, Davis
Pamela Frugé, San Diego
Tom Mezzanares, Davis

Los Angeles
San Francisco
Santa Cruz
Davis
Riverside

CAMPUS REPRESENTATIVES

Judy Sykes, Maria Torralba

Meshell Hays, Tom Mezzanares
Rosemary Busta, Chuck Villanueva
Olivia Diaz, Nancy Mendez, Kathryn Paul
Sherry Coane, Janet Hansen

Lynn Hice, Sue Lee

Pamela Frugé, Steve Gardepie

Linda Garcia, Vaishali Patel

Giulia Brofferio, Linda Flegal

Kathy Harley, Judy Van Leuven

RAFFLE DONATIONS COURTESY OF:

Cal Student Store at UCB; UCD Olive Center, Robert Mondavi Institute for Wine and Food Sciences;
UCD College of Agricultural and Environmental Sciences; UCD Bookstore; UCI Bookstore; UCLA
Healthcare; UCLA Mattel Children's Hospital; UCLA Jules Stein Eye Instifute; UCLA Cotsen Institute of
Archeology; UCSD Bookstore; UCSD Birch Aguarium at Scripps Institute for Oceanography: UCSD
Thurgood Marshall College; UCSD Sixth College; UCSD Revelle College; University Store at UCSF;
UCSF Human Resources; UCSF Medical Center; UCSB Bookstore; Santa Barbara Roasting Company;
Bay Tree Bookstore at UCSC; United States Youth Volleyball League.

ACADEMIC BUSINESS OFFICERS GROUP
41ST ANNUAL CONFERENCE
APRIL 5 -8, 2009

HYATT REGENCY SACRAMENTO

HOSTED BY UC DAVIS



