SUNDAY, APRIL 5, 2009			TUESDAY, A	TUESDAY, APRIL 7, 2009		
6:00 PM	REGISTRATION/OPENING RECEPTION	CAPITOL VIEW RM, 15TH FL	8:00 AM	BREAKFAST	REGENCY CORRIDOR/FOYER	
MONDAY, APRIL 6, 2009 8:00 AM REGISTRATION / BREAKFAST REGENCY CORRIDOR/FOYER		9:15 AM	ANNOUNCEMENTS Olivia Díaz	REGENCY ABC		
9:00AM	WELCOME & ANNOUNCEMENTS Olivia Díaz, Chair,	REGENCY ABC	9:30 AM	"Gratitude and Emotional Prosperity During Trying Times" Dr. Robert Emmons, Professor of Psychology, UCD	REGENCY ABC	
	2008-09 ABOG Steering Committee		11:00 AM	BREAK (prepare for campus tour)		
9:15AM	OPENING KEYNOTE: "Restructuring in Academia: The UC Office of the President Experience"	REGENCY ABC	11:15 AM	"Launching the 2nd Century" Bob Segar, Assistant Vice-Chancellor, Campus Planning, UCD	REGENCY ABC	
	Katherine N. Lapp, Executive Vice-President, Business Operations, UC Office of the President		NOON	LUNCH	REGENCY DEF	
10:30 AM	BREAK	REGENCY CORRIDOR/FOYER	1:15PM	DEPART FOR UC DAVIS CAMPUS TOUR	MEET IN HOTEL LOBBY	
10:45 AM	"The UC Regents: A Staff and Student Advisor Perspective" Bill Johansen, LBNL, UC Staff Advisor to the Regents	REGENCY ABC	2:30PM	UC DAVIS CAMPUS TOUR		
	Edward Abeyta, UCSD, UC Staff Advisor to the Regents Jesse M. Bernal, UCSB, UC Student Advisor to the Regents		4:30 PM	WELCOME RECEPTION AT UC DAVIS Dr. Larry Vanderhoef, Chancellor, UCD	Chancellor's Residence	
NOON	LUNCH	REGENCY DEF	6:00PM	HOSPITALITY SUITE OPENS	TBA	
1:30 PM	"Upholding the Legacy: UC Advocacy in Turbulent Times" Steve Juarez, Associate Vice-President & Director,	REGENCY ABC	6:15 PM	ARRIVE BACK @ HYATT FROM TOUR		
	State Relations, UC Office of the President			Y, APRIL 8, 2009		
2:30 PM	BREAK	REGENCY CORRIDOR/FOYER	8:00 AM	BREAKFAST	REGENCY DEF	
2:45PM	"Overview of the UC Davis Robert Mondavi Institute for Wine & Food Science"	REGENCY ABC	9:00 AM	ANNOUNCEMENTS Olivia Díaz	REGENCY ABC	
	Dr. Clare M. Hasler, Executive Director, UC Davis Robert Mondavi Institute for Wine & Food Science		9:15 AM	"Building a Culture of Philanthropy" Rhea Turtletaub, Vice-Chancellor, External Affairs, UCLA Babs Sandeen, Vice-Chancellor, University Relations, UCD	REGENCY ABC	
3:30 PM	"Meeting the Challenges of Uncommon Times" Mark G. Yudof, President, University of California	REGENCY ABC	10:15 AM	BREAK	REGENCY CORRIDOR/FOYER	
4:45 PM	ADJOURN FOR THE DAY		10:30AM	"The Dance of Leadership" Dr. Robin Denise Johnson, EQUEST Inc.	REGENCY ABC	
5:30 PM	HOSPITALITY SUITE OPENS	TBA		Dr. Robin Denise Johnson, EQUESTING.		
			11:45AM	CLOSING REMARKS GRAND PRIZE RAFFLE (Free 2010 ABOG Registration—must be present to win)	REGENCY ABC	
			NOON	END OF CONFERENCE		

2008-2009 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA ACADEMIC BUSINESS OFFICERS GROUP STEERING COMMITTEE

Chair: Olivia Díaz, Los Angeles
Chair-Elect: Meshell Hays, Davis
Secretary: Pamela Frugé, San Diego
Treasurer: Tom Mezzanares, Davis

Program:

Registration:
Hospitality:
San Francisco
San Francisco
Santa Cruz
Facilities 2009:
Davis
Facilities 2010:
Riverside

CAMPUS REPRESENTATIVES

Judy Sykes, Maria Torralba Berkeley: Meshell Hays, Tom Mezzanares Davis: Irvine: Rosemary Busta, Chuck Villanueva Olivia Díaz, Nancy Mendez, Kathryn Paul Los Angeles: Sherry Coane, Janet Hansen Merced: Riverside: Lvnn Hice, Sue Lee Pamela Frugé, Steve Gardepie San Diego: Linda Garcia, Vaishali Patel San Francisco: Santa Barbara: Giulia Brofferio, Linda Flegal Santa Cruz: Kathy Harley, Judy Van Leuven

RAFFLE DONATIONS COURTESY OF:

Cal Student Store at UCB; UCD Olive Center, Robert Mondavi Institute for Wine and Food Sciences; UCD College of Agricultural and Environmental Sciences; UCD Bookstore; UCI Bookstore; UCLA Healthcare; UCLA Mattel Children's Hospital; UCLA Jules Stein Eye Institute; UCLA Cotsen Institute of Archeology; UCSD Bookstore; UCSD Birch Aquarium at Scripps Institute for Oceanography; UCSD Thurgood Marshall College; UCSD Sixth College; UCSD Revelle College; University Store at UCSF; UCSF Human Resources; UCSF Medical Center; UCSB Bookstore; Santa Barbara Roasting Company; Bay Tree Bookstore at UCSC; United States Youth Volleyball League.



ACADEMIC BUSINESS OFFICERS GROUP 41ST ANNUAL CONFERENCE APRIL 5 – 8, 2009

HYATT REGENCY SACRAMENTO

HOSTED BY UC DAVIS